to acquire shares representing more than 1% of our issued share capital.

Stock Option Plans
The following description of our stock options plans has been adjusted for the 2:1 stock split effected on June 16,
1999 and the 3:1 stock split effected on May 5, 2000. Taking into account these stock splits, the total options
outstanding as of March 27, 2004 give the right to acquire 53,990,479 common shares by our employees and
657,500 common shares by members and professionals of our Supervisory Board, or a total of 54,647,979 shares.

The term �options outstanding� means options existing as of March 27, 2004 not cancelled or exercised by their
respective beneficiaries (employees and members or professionals of our Supervisory Board). Options are

Edgar Filing: STMICROELECTRONICS NV - Form 20-F

166

cancelled either because the beneficiary waives them or because the beneficiary loses the right to exercise them
when leaving the company (with the exception of retirement).

88

Edgar Filing: STMICROELECTRONICS NV - Form 20-F

167

Back to Contents

Index to Financial Statements

Supervisory Board Stock Options
The following table sets forth the number of stock options granted to Supervisory Board members in each of 2003
and 2002:

2003 2002

Number
of

options
granted

Grant
price
U.S.$

Number
of

options
granted

Grant
price
U.S.$

Bruno Steve 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Jean-Pierre Noblanc 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Tom de Waard 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Rémy Dullieux(1) 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Douglas Dunn 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Riccardo Gallo 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Francis Gavois 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Alessandro Ovi 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11
Robert M. White 12,000 19.18 12,000 31.11

(1) Options waived.
An aggregate amount of 72,000 stock options were exercised by the Supervisory Board members during 2003
and the first quarter of 2004.

1996 Supervisory Board Stock Option Plan. In June 1996, the general meeting of shareholders approved the
granting to members and professionals of the Supervisory Board of options to purchase approximately 378,000 of
our common shares over a period of three years, beginning in 1996. Following this grant, certain persons have
renounced the right to retain the stock options granted to them. The following options were granted to members
and professionals of our Supervisory Board: